
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Georgia 273 286 276 835 -29
2  Georgia State Univ. 287 277 290 854 -10
3  Florida State Univ. 283 279 294 856 -8
4  Tennessee-Chattanoog 288 282 293 863 -1

T5  Charlotte 290 287 287 864 E
T5  Alabama, U. of 285 288 291 864 E
7  Mississippi St. U. 296 288 284 868 +4
8  Georgia Southern 284 288 297 869 +5
9  Augusta State 289 285 296 870 +6
10  Memphis, U. of 290 285 300 875 +11
11  Louisville, U. of 287 287 302 876 +12
12  North Carolina 296 290 295 881 +17
13  Louisiana State U. 297 295 297 889 +25
14  Kennesaw St. Univ. 304 299 304 907 +43
15  Mercer University 314 298 315 927 +63

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Chris Kirk  Georgia 65  72  69  206  -10 
2    Ian Rochester  Memphis, U. of 70  67  71  208  -8 
3    Derek Fathauer  Louisville, U. of 67  71  71  209  -7 
T4    Seath Lauer  Florida State Univ. 70  68  72  210  -6 
T4    Adam Mitchell  Georgia 70  69  71  210  -6 
T6    Corey Nagy  Charlotte 70  71  70  211  -5 
T6    Joseph Sykora  Alabama, U. of 68  71  72  211  -5 
T8    Jonas Blixt  Florida State Univ. 72  68  72  212  -4 
T8    Jonathan Hodge  Tennessee-Chattanoog 69  68  75  212  -4 
T8    Carlos Sainz  Mississippi St. U. 71  74  67  212  -4 
T11    Tarik Can  Augusta State 69  72  72  213  -3 
T11    Brian Harman  Georgia 68  72  73  213  -3 
T11    Derek Oakey  Georgia State Univ. 72  65  76  213  -3 
T11    Tom Sherreard  Georgia State Univ. 73  71  69  213  -3 
T11    Hudson Swafford  Georgia 70  74  69  213  -3 
T11    Brendon Todd  Georgia 73  73  67  213  -3 

T17    Jonas EnanderHedin  Charlotte 73  71  71  215  -1 

T17    Bryce Ledford  Tennessee-Chattanoog 72  72  71  215  -1 
T17    Ryan LeFevre  Georgia Southern 73  69  73  215  -1 
T17    Torstein Nevestad  Florida State Univ. 72  71  72  215  -1 
T17    Brian Noonan  Louisiana State U. 71  73  71  215  -1 
T17    Joel Sjoholm  Georgia State Univ. 73  72  70  215  -1 
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Linger Longer Invitational 
Reynolds Plantation - Oconee Course

Greensboro, GA
Champ. Tees 

Dates: May 13 - May 14 



Linger Longer Invitational 
Reynolds Plantation - Oconee Course

Greensboro, GA
Champ. Tees 

Dates: May 13 - May 14 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Georgia  -29 F 273 286 276 835

1  Chris Kirk   -10 F 65 72 69 206 
T4  Adam Mitchell   -6 F 70 69 71 210 

T11  Brendon Todd   -3 F 73 73 67 213 
T11  Hudson Swafford   -3 F 70 74 69 213 
T11  Brian Harman   -3 F 68 72 73 213 

 
2  Georgia State Univ.  -10 F 287 277 290 854

T11  Tom Sherreard   -3 F 73 71 69 213 
T11  Derek Oakey   -3 F 72 65 76 213 
T17  Joel Sjoholm   -1 F 73 72 70 215 
T24  Mark Haastrup   E F 72 69 75 216 
T44  Ben Taylor   +6 F 70 74 78 222 

 
3  Florida State Univ.  -8 F 283 279 294 856

T4  Seath Lauer   -6 F 70 68 72 210 
T8  Jonas Blixt   -4 F 72 68 72 212 

T17  Torstein Nevestad   -1 F 72 71 72 215 
T37  Matthew Savage   +4 F 70 72 78 220 
T44  Cameron Knight   +6 F 71 72 79 222 

 
4  Tennessee-Chattanoog  -1 F 288 282 293 863

T8  Jonathan Hodge   -4 F 69 68 75 212 
T17  Bryce Ledford   -1 F 72 72 71 215 
T31  Fredrik Qvicker   +3 F 77 69 73 219 
T37  Derek Rende   +4 F 72 74 74 220 
T54  Mitch Brock   +9 F 75 73 77 225 

 
T5  Charlotte  E F 290 287 287 864
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T5  Charlotte  E F 290 287 287 864

T6  Corey Nagy   -5 F 70 71 70 211 
T17  Jonas Enander Hedin   -1 F 73 71 71 215 
T27  Matt Mincer   +1 F 71 72 74 217 
T52  Andrew DiBitetto   +8 F 76 73 75 224 
T54  Trevor Murphy   +9 F 79 74 72 225 

 
T5  Alabama, U. of  E F 285 288 291 864

T6  Joseph Sykora   -5 F 68 71 72 211 
T27  Michael Thompson   +1 F 71 73 73 217 
T31  Mark Harrell   +3 F 73 74 72 219 
T31  Matthew Swan   +3 F 73 70 76 219 
T61  Gator Todd   +12 F 77 77 74 228 

 
7  Mississippi St. U.  +4 F 296 288 284 868

T8  Carlos Sainz   -4 F 71 74 67 212 
T24  Brian Mason   E F 72 71 73 216 
T37  Logan Young   +4 F 75 71 74 220 
T44  Matt Fast   +6 F 78 72 72 222 
T56  Noah Goldman   +10 F 78 76 72 226 

 
8  Georgia Southern  +5 F 284 288 297 869

T17  Ryan LeFevre   -1 F 73 69 73 215 
T24  Bryan Jones   E F 69 73 74 216 
T31  Jordan Johnstun   +3 F 74 72 73 219 
T44  Drew Lethem   +6 F 70 74 78 222 
T56  Chris Smith   +10 F 72 77 77 226 

 
9  Augusta State  +6 F 289 285 296 870

T11  Tarik Can   -3 F 69 72 72 213 
T27  Major Manning   +1 F 73 71 73 217 

30  Keith Guest   +2 F 72 70 76 218 
T59  Wallace Booth   +11 F 80 72 75 227 

77  Jamie Miller   +22 F 75 83 80 238 

 
10  Memphis, U. of  +11 F 290 285 300 875

2  Ian Rochester   -8 F 70 67 71 208 
T37  Mark Trow   +4 F 75 72 73 220 
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T44  Jeff Hall   +6 F 71 73 78 222 
T56  Brandon Bunn   +10 F 74 73 79 226 
T70  Brad Benjamin   +14 F 76 76 78 230 

 
11  Louisville, U. of  +12 F 287 287 302 876

3  Derek Fathauer   -7 F 67 71 71 209 
T41  Daryl Fathauer   +5 F 73 71 77 221 
T41  Adam Hadwin   +5 F 72 71 78 221 
T64  Adam Rainaud   +13 F 75 78 76 229 
T64  Andrew Freeman   +13 F 76 74 79 229 

 
12  North Carolina  +17 F 296 290 295 881

T31  Martin Ureta   +3 F 78 70 71 219 
T31  Reed Darsie   +3 F 73 73 73 219 
T41  Robert Riesen   +5 F 76 69 76 221 
T61  Barden Berry   +12 F 75 78 75 228 
T64  David Holzworth   +13 F 72 80 77 229 

 
13  Louisiana State U.  +25 F 297 295 297 889

T17  Brian Noonan   -1 F 71 73 71 215 
T17  Chris Wells   -1 F 69 73 73 215 
T64  Bryant Lach   +13 F 75 77 77 229 

74  Brian Leveille   +19 F 83 76 76 235 
T75  Brent Blaum   +20 F 82 73 81 236 

 
14  Kennesaw St. Univ.  +43 F 304 299 304 907

T44  Michael Tulacz   +6 F 76 72 74 222 
T61  Wesley Sheard   +12 F 78 78 72 228 
T64  Kris Shepherd   +13 F 74 75 80 229 
T70  Alex Jones   +14 F 76 75 79 230 
T75  Oliver West   +20 F 80 77 79 236 

 
15  Mercer University  +63 F 314 298 315 927

T59  Silas Sutton   +11 F 76 73 78 227 
T72  Matt Tribby   +18 F 84 72 78 234 
T72  Michael Gregory   +18 F 80 76 78 234 

79  Ryan Peters   +24 F 76 83 81 240 
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80  Andrew An   +25 F 82 77 82 241 
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rank team scores  

1 Georgia 273 286 276 835 -29
2 Georgia State Univ. 287 277 290 854 -10
3 Florida State Univ. 283 279 294 856 -8
4 Tennessee-Chattanoog 288 282 293 863 -1

T5 Charlotte 290 287 287 864 E
T5 Alabama, U. of 285 288 291 864 E
7 Mississippi St. U. 296 288 284 868 +4
8 Georgia Southern 284 288 297 869 +5
9 Augusta State 289 285 296 870 +6
10 Memphis, U. of 290 285 300 875 +11
11 Louisville, U. of 287 287 302 876 +12
12 North Carolina 296 290 295 881 +17
13 Louisiana State U. 297 295 297 889 +25
14 Kennesaw St. Univ. 304 299 304 907 +43
15 Mercer University 314 298 315 927 +63
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Chris Kirk  Georgia  65   72  69       206  -10   
T1 2   Ian Rochester  Memphis, U. of  70   67  71       208  -8   
T5 3   Derek Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  67   71  71       209  -7   
T7 T4   Adam Mitchell  Georgia  70   69  71       210  -6   
T5 T4   Seath Lauer  Florida State Univ.  70   68  72       210  -6   
T7 T6   Joseph Sykora  Alabama, U. of  68   71  72       211  -5   
T11 T6   Corey Nagy  Charlotte  70   71  70       211  -5   
T1 T8   Jonathan Hodge  Tennessee-Chattanoog  69   68  75       212  -4   
T37 T8   Carlos Sainz  Mississippi St. U.  71   74  67       212  -4   
T9 T8   Jonas Blixt  Florida State Univ.  72   68  72       212  -4   
T11 T11   Tarik Can  Augusta State  69   72  72       213  -3   
T40 T11   Brendon Todd  Georgia  73   73  67       213  -3   
T25 T11   Hudson Swafford  Georgia  70   74  69       213  -3   
T9 T11   Brian Harman  Georgia  68   72  73       213  -3   
T25 T11   Tom Sherreard  Georgia State Univ.  73   71  69       213  -3   
T1 T11   Derek Oakey  Georgia State Univ.  72   65  76       213  -3   
T25 T17   Brian Noonan  Louisiana State U.  71   73  71       215  -1   
T14 T17   Chris Wells  Louisiana State U.  69   73  73       215  -1   
T14 T17   Ryan LeFevre  Georgia Southern  73   69  73       215  -1   
T25 T17   Bryce Ledford  Tennessee-Chattanoog  72   72  71       215  -1   
T25 T17   Jonas Enander Hedin  Charlotte  73   71  71       215  -1   
T37 T17   Joel Sjoholm  Georgia State Univ.  73   72  70       215  -1   
T19 T17   Torstein Nevestad  Florida State Univ.  72   71  72       215  -1   
T14 T24   Bryan Jones  Georgia Southern  69   73  74       216  E   
T19 T24   Brian Mason  Mississippi St. U.  72   71  73       216  E   
T11 T24   Mark Haastrup  Georgia State Univ.  72   69  75       216  E   
T25 T27   Major Manning  Augusta State  73   71  73       217  +1   
T25 T27   Michael Thompson  Alabama, U. of  71   73  73       217  +1   
T19 T27   Matt Mincer  Charlotte  71   72  74       217  +1   
T14 30   Keith Guest  Augusta State  72   70  76       218  +2   
T40 T31   Fredrik Qvicker  Tennessee-Chattanoog  77   69  73       219  +3   
T46 T31   Mark Harrell  Alabama, U. of  73   74  72       219  +3   
T40 T31   Jordan Johnstun  Georgia Southern  74   72  73       219  +3   
T19 T31   Matthew Swan  Alabama, U. of  73   70  76       219  +3   
T50 T31   Martin Ureta  North Carolina  78   70  71       219  +3   
T40 T31   Reed Darsie  North Carolina  73   73  73       219  +3   
T46 T37   Mark Trow  Memphis, U. of  75   72  73       220  +4   
T40 T37   Derek Rende  Tennessee-Chattanoog  72   74  74       220  +4   
T40 T37   Logan Young  Mississippi St. U.  75   71  74       220  +4   
T14 T37   Matthew Savage  Florida State Univ.  70   72  78       220  +4   
T25 T41   Daryl Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  73   71  77       221  +5   
T19 T41   Adam Hadwin  Louisville, U. of  72   71  78       221  +5   
T37 T41   Robert Riesen  North Carolina  76   69  76       221  +5   
T53 T44   Michael Green *  Georgia  72   77  73       222  +6   

T25 T44   Ryan Blackburn *  Mercer University  75   69  78       222  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T44   Jeff Hall  Memphis, U. of  71   73  78       222  +6   
T50 T44   Michael Tulacz  Kennesaw St. Univ.  76   72  74       222  +6   
T25 T44   Drew Lethem  Georgia Southern  70   74  78       222  +6   
T58 T44   Matt Fast  Mississippi St. U.  78   72  72       222  +6   
T19 T44   Cameron Knight  Florida State Univ.  71   72  79       222  +6   
T25 T44   Ben Taylor  Georgia State Univ.  70   74  78       222  +6   
T46 T52   Markus Rytkola *  Mercer University  73   74  77       224  +8   
T53 T52   Andrew DiBitetto  Charlotte  76   73  75       224  +8   
T50 T54   Mitch Brock  Tennessee-Chattanoog  75   73  77       225  +9   
T65 T54   Trevor Murphy  Charlotte  79   74  72       225  +9   
T46 T56   Brandon Bunn  Memphis, U. of  74   73  79       226  +10   
T53 T56   Chris Smith  Georgia Southern  72   77  77       226  +10   
T68 T56   Noah Goldman  Mississippi St. U.  78   76  72       226  +10   
T61 T59   Wallace Booth  Augusta State  80   72  75       227  +11   
T53 T59   Silas Sutton  Mercer University  76   73  78       227  +11   
T73 T61   Wesley Sheard  Kennesaw St. Univ.  78   78  72       228  +12   
T68 T61   Gator Todd  Alabama, U. of  77   77  74       228  +12   
T65 T61   Barden Berry  North Carolina  75   78  75       228  +12   
T65 T64   Adam Rainaud  Louisville, U. of  75   78  76       229  +13   
T68 T64   Jeff Knox *  Georgia  80   74  75       229  +13   
T58 T64   Andrew Freeman  Louisville, U. of  76   74  79       229  +13   
T61 T64   Bryant Lach  Louisiana State U.  75   77  77       229  +13   
T53 T64   Kris Shepherd  Kennesaw St. Univ.  74   75  80       229  +13   
T61 T64   David Holzworth  North Carolina  72   80  77       229  +13   
T61 T70   Brad Benjamin  Memphis, U. of  76   76  78       230  +14   
60 T70   Alex Jones  Kennesaw St. Univ.  76   75  79       230  +14   

T73 T72   Matt Tribby  Mercer University  84   72  78       234  +18   
T73 T72   Michael Gregory  Mercer University  80   76  78       234  +18   
T78 74   Brian Leveille  Louisiana State U.  83   76  76       235  +19   
76 T75   Oliver West  Kennesaw St. Univ.  80   77  79       236  +20   

T71 T75   Brent Blaum  Louisiana State U.  82   73  81       236  +20   
77 77   Jamie Miller  Augusta State  75   83  80       238  +22   

T71 78   Rob Bennett *  Georgia  82   73  84       239  +23   
T78 79   Ryan Peters  Mercer University  76   83  81       240  +24   
T78 80   Andrew An  Mercer University  82   77  82       241  +25   
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Par 3 Scoring

C. Kirk Georgia 2.83 -2 
M. Thompson Alabama 2.83 -2 
D. Fathauer Louisville 2.92 -1 
C. Sainz Miss. St. 3.00 E 
T. Can Augusta St 3.00 E 
J. Blixt FL State 3.08 +1 
T. Nevestad FL State 3.08 +1 
R. Blackburn Mercer U. 3.08 +1 
R. Riesen N Carolina 3.08 +1 
D. Holzworth N Carolina 3.08 +1 
B. Todd Georgia 3.08 +1 
B. Noonan LSU 3.08 +1 
T. Sherreard GA State 3.08 +1 
B. Berry N Carolina 3.08 +1 
S. Lauer FL State 3.08 +1 
C. Nagy NC Charlot 3.08 +1 
B. Jones Ga South 3.08 +1 
R. LeFevre Ga South 3.17 +2 
K. Guest Augusta St 3.17 +2 
M. Savage FL State 3.17 +2 
D. Fathauer Louisville 3.17 +2 
A. Mitchell Georgia 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

I. Rochester Memphis 3.80 -6 
C. Kirk Georgia 3.87 -4 
B. Harman Georgia 3.93 -2 
M. Manning Augusta St 3.93 -2 
J. Hodge Chattanoog 3.93 -2 
S. Lauer FL State 3.93 -2 
H. Swafford Georgia 3.93 -2 
C. Nagy NC Charlot 3.97 -1 
M. Mincer NC Charlot 3.97 -1 
J. Hedin NC Charlot 3.97 -1 
C. Sainz Miss. St. 3.97 -1 
M. Haastrup GA State 4.00 E 
L. Young Miss. St. 4.00 E 
D. Oakey GA State 4.00 E 
J. Blixt FL State 4.00 E 
B. Ledford Chattanoog 4.00 E 
B. Jones Ga South 4.00 E 
T. Sherreard GA State 4.00 E 
K. Guest Augusta St 4.00 E 
J. Johnstun Ga South 4.03 +1 
J. Sykora Alabama 4.03 +1 
D. Rende Chattanoog 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring

J. Sykora Alabama 4.25 -9 
T. Nevestad FL State 4.25 -9 
A. Mitchell Georgia 4.25 -9 
C. Wells LSU 4.33 -8 
I. Rochester Memphis 4.33 -8 
H. Swafford Georgia 4.42 -7 
A. DiBitetto NC Charlot 4.42 -7 
J. Hodge Chattanoog 4.42 -7 
D. Fathauer Louisville 4.42 -7 
J. Sjoholm GA State 4.42 -7 
A. Hadwin Louisville 4.42 -7 
R. LeFevre Ga South 4.50 -6 
C. Nagy NC Charlot 4.58 -5 
M. Fast Miss. St. 4.58 -5 
B. Ledford Chattanoog 4.58 -5 
M. Harrell Alabama 4.58 -5 
S. Lauer FL State 4.58 -5 
M. Trow Memphis 4.58 -5 
M. Ureta N Carolina 4.58 -5 
J. Blixt FL State 4.58 -5 
B. Mason Miss. St. 4.58 -5 
R. Riesen N Carolina 4.58 -5 

Eagles 

T. Nevestad FL State 2
C. Wells LSU 2
B. Berry N Carolina 1
T. Murphy NC Charlot 1
M. Swan Alabama 1
C. Kirk Georgia 1
M. Ureta N Carolina 1
J. Blixt FL State 1
B. Noonan LSU 1
A. Hadwin Louisville 1
M. Haastrup GA State 1
J. Johnstun Ga South 1
M. Green Georgia 1
A. Mitchell Georgia 1
J. Hodge Chattanoog 1
H. Swafford Georgia 1
C. Nagy NC Charlot 1
C. Knight FL State 1
C. Smith Ga South 1

Birdies 

I. Rochester Memphis 19
D. Fathauer Louisville 16
S. Lauer FL State 16
J. Sjoholm GA State 14
B. Todd Georgia 14
J. Sykora Alabama 13
C. Kirk Georgia 13
A. Mitchell Georgia 13
R. LeFevre Ga South 13
J. Hodge Chattanoog 13
H. Swafford Georgia 13
B. Mason Miss. St. 13
C. Nagy NC Charlot 12
J. Hedin NC Charlot 12
D. Oakey GA State 12
B. Taylor GA State 12
B. Jones Ga South 11
K. Shepherd KennesawSt 11
M. Manning Augusta St 11
J. Blixt FL State 11
R. Darsie N Carolina 11
T. Can Augusta St 11

Pars 

B. Noonan LSU 41
B. Harman Georgia 39
C. Sainz Miss. St. 38
N. Goldman Miss. St. 38
F. Qvicker Chattanoog 38
L. Young Miss. St. 37
T. Sherreard GA State 37
O. West KennesawSt 37
J. Hall Memphis 37
R. Blackburn Mercer U. 37
M. Savage FL State 37
W. Booth Augusta St 37
B. Benjamin Memphis 36
T. Can Augusta St 36
C. Smith Ga South 36
M. Thompson Alabama 35
C. Knight FL State 35
B. Jones Ga South 35
C. Kirk Georgia 35
J. Blixt FL State 35
M. Mincer NC Charlot 35
B. Ledford Chattanoog 35
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